

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2605/2009

KRISHNAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.VENKATARANAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 appears. The counsel appearing for them submits that copy of the pleadings is not served on them. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the copy of the pleadings to the counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 within a week and thereafter counter affidavit shall be filed before 4-11-09. Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 by way of dasti.

List the matter on 4-11-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar