

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2605/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2008 in RFA No. 159/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KRISHNAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.VENKATARANAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondents, adjourned by four weeks.(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master